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St MICHAEL's LITTLEDALE
Case Statement

The ‘case statement’ simply answers a series of questions that  inform planning, help the PCC to decide what is appropriate, and aids the communication through leaflets and letters.

Where have we come from:  
For over seven hundred years St Michael’s has been a place of worship at the centre of our village. Beyond worship it has been a significant place in the lives of villagers for many, many generations; most notably for baptisms, marriages and funerals.  The beautiful building sits at the heart of the village, and its stone tower is a noted landmark from all directions.

Our community reach and impact:  

Part of the ‘footprint’ of a church in its community can be measured by the number of times the building impacts on the life of an individual – like a visitor counter on a website.  Through our regular worship alone this score would be more than 1000.  Our school has used the church on several occasions, and together with weddings and funerals, this provides a further thousand. Our visitors book records the names of over two hundred visitors last year, which given that not everyone will sign the book, suggests that we may have seen closer to 500 visitors. Additional reach comes from our pastoral visiting, church fete and home group. In a relatively small community such as ours, this shows the church remains a very significant part of community life.
Good news to celebrate:  

· Regular Sunday worship and Monthly All Age worship

· Our involvement with the village school – through assemblies, and their use of the building.

· An open church and churchyard visited by many.
· Many church members are involved in community groups and we receive strong support from the community when needed

· A team of committed volunteers (organist, churchwardens, reader, PCC, Holy Dusters etc.)
Opportunities – things we’d like to do:  

· Extending lay ministry (better care of the bereaved, and possibly leading services).
· Install a toilet in the back of church, together with better kitchen facilities.
· Grow our children’s work to be able to offer some provision each week (even if we only have two or three children)
What’s stopping us? :  

· Lack of sustainable finance.
· Clergy are covering a wider area, so lay ministry needs to be developed.
The Money – our current situation…….
	Receipts
	Payments

	Regular Giving

Plate collections

Fundraising

Fees

Other Income
	£8,230

£2,400

£2,150

£    560

£    800
	Parish Share

Insurance & Utility Bills

Upkeep of services

Maintenance

Admin & Other costs
	£9,600

£2,700

£1,400

£1,650

£    800

	
	£14,140
	TOTAL
	£16,150


We have an annual deficit of around £2,000 on our routine income and expenditure.

Most of the things we want to do don’t have significant financial cost, but putting in a new toilet will cost around £13,000 as a one-off cost.

Regular Giving – our current situation…….  
	Band
	Givers
	£ Weekly equivalent
	Annual giving
	Average per Week
	Cumulative sum
	% of total
	Cumulative %

	A
	4
	10.00 >
	£4,120
	£19.81
	£4,120
	50%
	50%

	B
	5
	5.00 – 9.99
	£1,850
	£7.12
	£5,970
	22%
	73%

	C
	7
	2.50 – 4.99
	£1,280
	£3.52
	£7,250
	16%
	88%

	D
	9
	< 2.50
	£980
	£2.09
	£8,230
	12%
	100%

	Totals
	25
	 
	£8,230
	£6.33
	 
	 
	 


In running our giving programme, we will bear in mind…….  
1. This is a Christian giving programme – nurturing regular giving as part of our ongoing discipleship. Teaching needs to reflect this, and it should be underpinned with prayer.
2. What is modest for one, is truly sacrificial for another.   We are not judgmental about the gifts of different people,  but we must make sensible comment.  
3. We are proposing to invite the wider community to participate, but leadership must come from our regular church members.  

The PCC is invited to…….  
Endorse this proposal to initiate a giving programme to increase our regular financial support, and members are asked to commit themselves personally and collectively to support this.

‘The point is this: the one who sows sparingly will also reap sparingly, and the one who sows bountifully will also reap bountifully. Each of you must give as you have made up your mind, not reluctantly or under compulsion, for God loves a cheerful giver. And God is able to provide you with every blessing in abundance, so that by always having enough of everything, you may share abundantly in every good work.’
(2 Cor. 9: 6-8)
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